
2024-2025 Most Recent Update:
Clubs & Activities Sponsor Email Meetings Location
American Sign Language Clayton Wylie cmwylie@fcps.edu See Mr. Wylie See Mr. Wylie
Art Club Amy Nast amnast@fcps.edu Thursday (Biweekly) G119
Black Student Association Chanelle Taylor ctaylor2@fcps.edu See sponsor See sponsor
Bolivian Association Maria Palacios mppalacios@fcps.edu Wednesday (last of each month) H139

Ceramics Angela Gleeson acgleeson@fcps.edu
First Thursday and Second 
Wednesday of each month G115

Chess Club VACANT
Chinese Club Jason Tran jttran@fcps.edu Wednesday (monthly) E88
College Partnership Club (Student Applications Only) Deidra Anderson danderson@fcps.edu Contact Ms. Anderson for dates I147
Cooking Club Julie Reiter jrreiter@fcps.edu Wednesdays or Thursdays D58
Dance Club VACANT
DECA (Marketing Students Only) Leah Reid & Nancy Brandon lereid1@fcps.edu; ndbrandon@fcps.edu Fridays during advisory D1008
Ecology Alayna Barrios,Cindy Martinez, Michael Gillespie ajbarrios@fcps.edu; cmmartinez@fcps.edu; MAGillespie@fcps.edu Wednesday (Biweekly) E88
E-Sports Alyson Thompson acthompson@fcps.edu Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday L231
Ethiopian-Eritrean Club Alex Kentopp ankentopp@fcps.edu See Mr. Kentopp E89
Fellowship of Christian Athletes Donald Balsavich djbalsavich@fcps.edu Wednesday (2nd and 4th of the month) - C33
Fiber Arts Chanelle Taylor ctaylor2@fcps.edu Thursday (1st and 3rd of the month) E79
Filipino Student Association Carissa Camacho & Kimberly Figueroa ccamacho@fcps.edu; kmfigueroa@fcps.edu 1st Thursday of every month I-145
Film Club Clayton Wylie cmwylie@fcps.edu See Mr. Wylie See Mr. Wylie
French Club Youssef Dardar & Djalil Bemmerzouk & Beth Buffenbarger ambemmerzouk@fcps.edu; ydardar@fcps.edu; eabuffenbarg@fcps.edu See Sponsors See Sponsors
Future Business Leaders of America (Business Students Only) Andy Gonzalez & Narissa Cumberbatch afgonzalez@fcps.edu; nfcumberbatc@fcps.edu 1st and 3rd Thursdays of the month D1102
GEMS (Girls Engineering Mathematics Science) Mari Coulibaly mcoulibaly@fcps.edu See Ms. Coulibaly See Ms. Coulibaly
Global Charity Club Kimberly Figueroa kmfigueroa@fcps.edu 3rd Wednesday of each month C33
GirlUp Suado Ali & Pratyusha Komaragiri smali2@fcps.edu; pskomaragiri@fcps.edu 2nd Wednesday of the month D60
Greek Club Kristine Sadusky Fountos kmsaduskyfou@fcps.edu Blue Fridays C43
GSA The Alliance Maggie Futato mfutato@fcps.edu Wednesday (Biweekly) K217
Interact Club Michelle Peters mspeters@fcps.edu 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month C33
International Cuisine Club Jason Vanderburgh jvanderburgh@fcps.edu Wednesdays I-154
Journalism Samiran Ibrahim shibrahim@fcps.edu See Ms. Ibrahim for schedule D61
Justice For Animals Alexander Collins ajcollins@fcps.edu See Mr. Collins See Mr. Collins
Justice Minds Matter Jacob Fritsch jafritsch@fcps.edu Wed or Thurs (Once a month) E91
Key Club Theresa Cummings tacummings@fcps.edu Wednesday (1st of the month) See sponsor
Korean Club Jason Vanderburgh jvanderburgh@fcps.edu See Mr. Vanderburgh I-154
Leo Club Pam Martinov & Nicholas Pino pammartinov@gmail.com; nspino@fcps.edu Wednesdays Cafeteria
Literary Magazine Marc Gaffen msgaffen@fcps.edu 1st and 3rd Thursdays of the month K2019
Mentorship Club Clayton Wylie cmwylie@fcps.edu See Mr. Wylie See Mr. Wylie
Model UN Randy Revercomb rhrevercomb@fcps.edu See Mr. Revercomb for schedule E91
Muslim Student Association Suado Ali smali2@fcps.edu FIrst Wednesdays of the month D60
Page Drifters Book Club Whitney Kruckenberg wkruckenberg@fcps.edu 1st Blue Friday of each month Library
Poetry Club Sarah Schurman saschurman@fcps.edu See Ms. Schurman See Ms. Schurman
Scholastic Bowl / It's Academic VACANT
Speech (VHSL Academics) VACANT
STAR Club Maria Palacios mppalacios@fcps.edu Wednesday (1st of every month) H139
STEM Club Alphonso Gaydon algaydon@fcps.edu See Mr. Gaydon for schedule D1012
Students Demand Action Tara Davison tedavison@fcps.edu See Ms. Davidson for schedule E92
The Verdict Samiran Ibrahim shibrahim@fcps.edu See Ms. Ibrahim for schedule D61
The WP Theatre Gregory Stowers grstowers@fcps.edu See Mr. Stowers
Unified Basketball Andrew Blitch abblitch@fcps.edu See Mr. Blitch for schedule
Vietnamese Student Association VACANT
Yearbook Steven Denlinger sldenlinger@fcps.edu Advisory D69

Young Democrats and Young Republicans Eric Welch ewelch@fcps.edu
1st and 3rd Wednesdays of the 
month O3006

Young Men of Honor VACANT

***2024-2025 Justice HS Honor Societies
Honor Societies Sponsor Email Meetings Location
Arabic Honor Society Nader Hussein nehussein@fcps.edu See sponsor See sponsor
Computer Science Honor Society Brian Lauer & Lark Madoo bdlauer@fcps.edu; lwmadoo@fcps.edu Thursday (3rd of the month) M253
English Honor Society Sarah Schurman saschurman@fcps.edu See sponsor for schedule B29
French Honor Society Beth Buffenbarger eabuffenbarg@fcps.edu Tuesdays H141
Hispanic Honor Society Manny Yanez mayanez@fcps.edu See sponsor for schedule H136
International Thespian Honor Society Gregory Stowers grstowers@fcps.edu See Mr. Stowers See Mr. Stowers
Math Honor Society Alyson Thompson acthompson@fcps.edu Monday (1st of the month) L231
National Art Honor Society Kellan Fitzgerald kdfitzgeral1@fcps.edu Thursday (Biweekly) G119
National Honor Society Theresa Cummings tacummings@fcps.edu See Ms. Cummings See Ms. Cummings
Science National Honor Society Abbi Slezak alslezak@fcps.edu Once a month during advisory K2012
Tri-M Music Honor Society Cassandra Haynes, Miranda Lansberry crhaynes@fcps.edu; mlansberry@fcps.edu Blue Fridays B32

***2024-2025 Justice HS Student 
Government Association
SGA Sponsor Email Meetings Location
Student Government Association Marc Gaffen, Suado Ali msgaffen@fcps.edu; smali2@fcps.edu Wednesdays - K2019

SGA Class of 2025 Seniors Chanelle Taylor & Suado Ali ctaylor2@fcps.edu; smali2@fcps.edu
SGA Class of 2026 Juniors Thiel Batoon & Rylee Bly tbbatoon@fcps.edu; rmbly@fcps.edu
SGA Class of 2027 Sophomores Kim Figueroa & Wilson Harvey kmfigueroa@fcps.edu; wrharvey@fcps.edu
SGA Class of 2028 Freshman Samiran Ibrahim & Pratyusha Komaragiri shibrahim@fcps.edu; pskomaragiri@fcps.edu

***2024-2025 Justice HS Organizations
Organization Sponsor Email Meetings Location
Parent Teacher Student Association Kim Lanoue president@justicehsptsa.org
Justice Sports Boosters Kristan Gutowski president@justicesportsboosters.org
Justice Rowing Boosters Matt Hardy justicerowing@gmail.com
Justice Band Boosters Peter Jones justicebandboosters@gmail.com
Justice Choral Boosters Jessica Kassa justicehschoralboosters@gmail.com
Justice Orchestra Boosters
Justice Drama Boosters


